Due to other banks 2,624 106,429,760 26,488,815 425,465 133,346,664
Customer accounts
   -Current Accounts 340,597,004 345,270,931 6,750,196 21,755,349 714,373,480
   -Demand Savings 252,532,389 119,167,667 7,730,188 26,680,534 406,110,778
   -Time Savings 598,285,207 398,496,798 13,490,697 101,512,626 1,111,785,328
Reverse purchase agreements 251,646,410 - - - 251,646,410
Other borrowed funds 959,036,160 48,387,394 1,802,800 2,272,674 1,011,499,028
Subordinated debt - 66,248,404 - - 66,248,404
Other financial liabilities 17,786,519 4,418,027 632,031 520,229 23,356,806

Total monetary financial liabilities 2,419,886,313 1,088,418,981 56,894,727 153,166,877 3,718,366,898

Derivatives (243,905,999) 250,353,509 - (361,035) 6,086,475

Net balance sheet position 206,657,187 (3,246,447) 137,849 6,901,649 210,450,238

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative
to the functional currency of the Bank, with all other variables held constant. The Group’s exposure is not materially different from the Bank’s exposure.

In thousands of Mongolian Tugriks
At 31 December At 31 December

2015 2014

US Dollar strengthening by 14% (2014 strengthening by 14%) (3,257,928) (454,503)
US Dollar weakening by 14% (2014 weakening by 14%) 3,257,928 454,503
Euro strengthening by 5% (2014 strengthening by 1%) (20,242) 1,378.49
Euro weakening by 5% (2014 weakening by 1%) 20,242 (1,378)
CNY Chinese Yuan strengthening by 11% (2014 strengthening by 11%) (155,818) (81,445)
CNY Chinese Yuan weakening by 11% (2014 weakening by 11%) 155,818 81,445
HKD Hong Kong Dollar strengthening by 14% (2014 strengthening by 14%) 986,690 947,220
HKD Hong Kong Dollar weakening by 14% (2014 weakening by 14%) (986,690) (947,220)
Other strengthening by 1% (2014 strengthening by 1%) 18,229 12,369
Other weakening by 1% (2014 weakening by 1%) (18,229) (12,369)

The table below summarises the Bank’s exposure to foreign currency exchange risk at 31 December 2014. The Group’s exposure is not materially different
from the Bank’s exposure.

GOLOMT BANK

Annual
report 2015

128

34	 Financial Risk Management (continued)

Interest rate risk

The Group and the Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash
flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may decrease or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk, principally as a result of lending at fixed interest rates, in amounts and for periods, which differ from those of term